October 4, 2018 – Temporary Interruption of Water Service – E. Central Way/S. Wood Street

Customers in the vicinity of E. Central Way and S. Wood Street will experience a temporary interruption in water service on Thursday, October 4, 2018 from approximately 8 am – 12 pm for a water line repair.  Affected customers will receive a door tag notifying them of the interruption.  Questions can be directed to the Municipal Authority of the Borough of Bedford’s office at 814.623.8192.

Fort Bedford Park Playground Closed for Maintenance

BEDFORD BOROUGH
244 WEST PENN STREET
BEDFORD, PA 15522
TELEPHONE (814) 623-8192
FAX (814) 623-3315
E-MAIL: bedfordborough@bedboro.com
WEBSITE: www.bedboro.com

June 26, 2018

PRESS RELEASE

Effective immediately, “The Playground Area” at the Fort Bedford Park will be closed for all public use. This area will be under construction with repairs being done to enhance the safety and appearance of the area. Notification will be issued when the work is complete and the playground area is open to the public. Weather permitting, proposed open date is scheduled for Wednesday, July 4, 2018.

Barbara E. Diehl
Borough Manager

POSTED ON THE BOROUGH’S WEBSITE

EMAILED TO:
• BEDFORD GAZETTE (News Department): Please print in “Top of th’ Morning” in
the June 27th issue.
• BEDFORD COUNTY FREE PRESS
• DOWNTOWN BEDFORD, INC.
• BEDFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT
• BEDFORD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
• BEDFORD COUNTY VISITORS BUREAU
• BEDFORD AREA AMBULANCE SERVICE & FIRE DEPARTMENT
• BOROUGH COUNCIL, MAYOR, SOLICITOR & EMPLOYEES
• BEDFORD BOROUGH WATER AUTHORITY & MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

FAXED TO:
• CESSNA COMMUNICATIONS: Please air periodically.
• WSKE RADIO: Please air periodically.
• BEDFORD COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

** Boil Water Advisory – CANCELLED**

** Boil Water Advisory – CANCELLED**

We are pleased to report that follow up testing of the water indicates that no harmful bacteria are present. It is no longer necessary to boil water prior to consumption and/or use.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

As always, you may contact the Bedford Borough Water Authority with any questions at 814.623.8192.

**BOIL WATER ADVISORY for the 100 BLOCK OF E. PITT ST.**

**BOIL WATER ADVISORY**
A precautionary Boil Water Advisory has been issued for residents of the 100 block of East Pitt Street. Affected Bedford Borough Water Authority customers have been notified and we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, the making of ice, brushing of teeth or washing of dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one (1) minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This notice remains in effect until the Authority has a bacteriological survey completed that shows the water is safe. Affected customers will be notified once the advisory has been lifted.

Customers with questions can call the Bedford Borough Water Authority office at 814.623.8192 or visit our website at www.bedboro.com.